Please return completed form to Golf Tasmania Inc., PO Box 410, Rosny Park, Tasmania, 7018, Australia

APPLICATION FOR GOLF TASMANIA REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT SQUAD



Name	Surname Preferred Given Name						
Postal Address					Postcode		
AH 🕿	(0)			BH 🅿	(0)		
Mobile 🕿				Date of Birth			
Email			·				
Home Club							
GA Handicap		GOLF Link N	umber				
Past Achie							
Squad Sh	irt	(Please circle selected o	ption)				
Men	S	М	L	XI			
Women	XS 8	S 10	M 12	L 14		XXL 18	

I understand that as a member of a Golf Tasmania Regional Development Squad I am entitled to entry into two (2) of Golf Tasmania's championship events.

Event Se	(Please circle two selected option	ns)
Junio	Tamar Valley Junior Cup	Tasmanian Junior Masters
Oper	Tasmanian Amateur	Tasmanian Open

I confirm the information supplied is correct and complete and hereby make application to Golf Tasmania for inclusion in the Regional Development Squad. I am an Amateur golfer in accordance with the Rules of Amateur Status as approved by R&A Rules Limited, and by submitting this application form confirm that I am eligible under, and agree to be bound by, the Golf Tasmania Regional Development Squad Member Agreement (please see reverse).

Signature of Applicant	Signature Required
Signature of Parent or Guardian (if applicant under 18 years-of-age)	Signature Required

GOLF TASMANIA REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT SQUAD MEMBER AGREEMENT

I confirm that I am available for selection in the 2016-17 Golf Tasmania Regional Development Squad and hereby agree to abide by the terms of this agreement. I understand that should I breach any of the conditions of the agreement my eligibility for, or position in the squad shall be reviewed by Golf Tasmania.

By signing this agreement I make a commitment to undertake squad and personal training as directed by the Squad Coach.

1. Playing and Training Commitment

- 1.1 I agree to attend all training sessions called for that purpose by the squad Coach.
 - 1.2.1 If for any reason I am unable to attend then I shall contact the squad Coach in advance.

2. Behaviour

- 2.1 As a potential member of the Golf Tasmania Regional Development Squad:
 - 2.1.1 I will abide by Code of Conduct prescribed in the Golf Australia Member Protection Policy.
 - 2.1.2 acknowledge that I am expected to maintain a high standard of behaviour both on and off the course. I understand that my behaviour reflects my commitment to my position on the squad, my fellow squad members and to the tournament or training. I acknowledge that poor behaviour illustrates I am not committed to performing to the best of my ability. I also understand that as an identified potential member of a Golf Tasmania Regional Development Squad my behaviour and actions will potentially come under a higher level of review from my peers and the golfing community.
- 2.2 A squad member who exhibits poor behaviour or acts inappropriately on or off the course may be expelled from the squad and such may impact on future squad selection.

3. Dress and Equipment

- 3.1 I agree that should I be selected in the squad I will:
 - 3.1.1 wear the squad playing uniform while attending official training and when playing in events.
 - 3.1.2 when travelling, attending official functions, including presentations, wear the squad uniform. Jeans are not acceptable for any of these events, regardless of host club regulations.

4. General

- 4.1 I agree to inform the squad Coach as soon as practical should circumstances change and I become unavailable or unable to fulfil my commitments to the squad.
- 4.2 The Golf Tasmania Regional Development Squad program will be under the management and control of the Board of Golf Tasmania and the Golf Australia State Coach-Tasmania. The decision as to acceptance or refusal of any applicant will be at the discretion of the Golf Australia State Coach-Tasmania.
- 4.3 I agree to inform the squad Coach as soon as practical of any injury or other health issue that may impact my ability to undertake training or perform at a tournament and disclose the advice of my medical professional as to treatments and rehabilitations. If requested I shall undertake fitness appraisals from the associations nominated sports medicine representative and will commit to the specified physical and dietary requirements and recommendations made.
- I agree that if required by Golf Australia, Golf Tasmania, the Australian Sports Drug Agency or the Australian Institute of Sport I shall submit to one or more doping control examinations for the presence of doping substances or techniques in accordance with the Golf Australia Anti-Doping Policy or such other applicable doping guidelines and that the results of any doping control examinations or drug tests may be communicated to Golf Tasmania and the player hereby releases Golf Tasmania, Australian Sports Drug Agency or Australian Institute of Sport from any claim, cause of action, suit, demand or liability in respect of so communicating these results.
- 4.5 I confirm that I am an amateur golfer in accordance with the Rules of Amateur Status as laid down by the R&A Rules Ltd. I shall continue to conform with the Rules of Amateur Status for the duration of this agreement.
- 4.6 I confirm that I am a full financial member of a Golf Tasmania member club.

Signature of Applicant	Signature Required
Signature of Parent or Guardian (if applicant under 18 years-of-age)	Signature Required

Method of Payment (tick selected option and complete credit card details if applicable) AUD\$200.00							
(ACCEPTED CREDIT CARDS) VISA □ MASTERCARD □ CHEQUE □ MONEY ORDER □ CASH (Office Only) □							
CCV Number		xpiry Date	/	С	ard Number		
Cardholder's Na	me				Cardholder's S	ignature	